Notification Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.

Dated the 28th December, 2020.

Gujarat (Right Public Services) Act, 2013.

of No.:GH/SH/53/MSB/1220/702/CHH:- In exercise of the powers conferred by Citizens to section 4 of the Gujarat (Right of Citizens to Public Services) Act, 2013 (Guj. 16 of 2013), the Government of Gujarat hereby notifies the following services as mentioned in column 2 of the Appendix appended to this notification and [within] stipulated time-limits [after receiving applications from the applicant] within which such services shall be provided as specified in column 3 of the said Appendix.

Sr. No.	The services declared under section 4 of the Act.	Stipulated time- limits.
1	2	3
ary Dduce	Applications received for NOC for CBSE affiliation from non-granted private Secondary and Higher Secondary schools at concern District Education Office, to be sent with the necessary opinion to the Gujarat Secondary and Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar.	1 month
e od seo	Note:	
est to up	If any submissions/ fulfilments are pending with the applicant, the time taken to resubmit/fulfil the awaited information will be deducted from the given time-limits for the decision.	
2	Applications received for the services mentioned in sr.no. 1 at the Gujarat Secondary and Higher Secondary Education Board, to be sent with necessary opinion to the Education Department	1 month
	Note:	
	If any submissions/fulfilments are pending, the time taken to resubmit/fulfil the awaited information will be deducted from the given time-limits for the decision.	
3	Applications received for the services mentioned in sr.no. 2 at the Education Department,	1 month
	Note: If any submissions/fulfilments are pending, the time taken to resubmit/fulfil the awaited information will be deducted from the given time-limits for the decision.	

2. This notification shall come into force, after the approval for making CBSE affiliation process for private Secondary and Higher Secondary schools online is granted.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

(Maulika Shah)

Deputy Secretary to Government.

- The Principal Secretary of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Personal Secretary of the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.
- The Personal Secretary of the Hon'ble Minister Education Department, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.
- The Personal Secretary of the Hon'ble State Minister, Education Department, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.
- The Leader of Opposition, Gujarat Vidhansabha Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Additional Chief Secretary, General Administration Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Personal Secretary to Principal Secretary, Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Secretary, Gujarat Public Service Commission, Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar*
 - The Chairman, Gujarat Secondary and Higher Secondary Education Board, Sector-10/B, Gandhinagar.
- The Accountant General, Gujarat, Ahmedabad/Rajkot.

my submissions/fulfilments are pending, the

- The Directorate of Information, Gujarat State, Sector-10-A, Gandhinagar.
- The Manager, The Government Central Press, Gandhinagar with a request to publish this notification in the next issue of Gujarat Government Gazette in part-1-A and 75 copies of the print may please be sent to this department.
- System Manager, Education department with request to upload on the website of Education Department.
- The State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Sector-17, Gandhinagar.

in st.no. 2 at the Education Department,

Select file, Chh-Branch, Education Department, Sachivalaya,
 Gandhinagar.

This notification shall come into force, after the approval for making CBSE affiliation process for private Secondary and Higher Secondary schools

by order and in the name of the Governor of Gularat.

Deputy Secretary to Government